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EXHIBIT B 

BASIC ENGINEERING SERVICES 

The work to be performed by the ENGINEER under this work authorization shall consist of 
providing Public Involvement, Environmental clearance, topographic surveying, and engineering 
services required for the design and preparation of the plans, specifications and estimate (PS&E) 
to construct on new alignment a 4 lane roadway with center turn lane, bicycle and pedestrian 
facilities. The plan set will contain all of the required grading, paving, drainage, stormwater 
pollution prevention plan, delineation, sequence of construction, construction signing, traffic 
control plan and associated details and standard drawings necessary for construction of the above 
mentioned project. 
 
The ENGINEER shall perform Bid Phase services to assist CITY with development of bid 
documents, distribution of plans, development of addends, evaluation of bids, and 
recommendation for award.  
 
The ENGINEER will perform all work and prepare all deliverables in accordance with the 
applicable/current requirements of the City of Seguin, the 2011 Texas Manual of Uniform Traffic 
Control Devices for Streets and Highways, including latest revisions, the TxDOT 2024 Roadway 
Design Manual, TxDOT 2016 Hydraulic Design Manual, and the TxDOT 2024 Standard 
Specifications for Construction of Highways, Streets, and Bridges (English units). 
 

ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (Function Code 160) 

The ENGINEER will revise the design to accommodate the Seguin 59 development 
including revisions to median and median openings, addition of two driveways, roadside 
drainage, and associated details. 

The ENGINEER will prepare change order plans and documents to incorporate the Rudeloff 
Road/Huber Road intersection into the Rudeloff Road Phase 1 project. 

The ENGINEER will prepare and submit a Final Deliverable. 

1. Roadway plans shall be in accordance with TxDOT and City of Seguin Criteria. 

A. The ENGINEER will develop horizontal alignment sheets using OpenRoads 

B. The ENGINEER will develop existing typical sections and CITY approved proposed 
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typical sections 

C. The ENGINEER will develop plan and profile sheets for Rudeloff Road. 

D. The ENGINEER will develop intersection layouts at: 

1. Huber Road 
2. SH 123 (at FM 20) 

E. The ENGINEER will develop cross sections for earthwork calculations 

F. The ENGINEER will develop removal plans and miscellaneous roadway details 

DRAINAGE (Function Code 161) 

The ENGINEER will revise the design to accommodate the Seguin 59 development 
including revisions to median and median openings, addition of two driveways, roadside 
drainage, and associated details. 

The ENGINEER will develop documentation necessary to receive Preliminary Bridge 
Layout Review (PBLR) approval from TxDOT as defined in the TxDOT PBLR � H&H 
Checklist.  The ENGINEER will respond to and address up to 2 rounds of review comments 
with TxDOT. 

The ENGINEER will prepare and submit a Final Deliverable. 

1. Drainage plans shall be in accordance with TxDOT and City of Seguin Criteria. 
a. The ENGINEER will develop Drainage Area Maps 

b. The ENGINEER will develop Hydraulic Data Sheets and Storm Sewer Computations 
sheets 

c. The ENGINEER will develop storm sewer plan and profile sheets and provide ditch 
flow capacity calculations (Show hydraulic grade line) 

d. The ENGINEER will develop culvert layouts and hydrologic data sheets  

e. The ENGINEER will develop miscellaneous drainage details 

f. The ENGINEER will provide standard drainage details 

g. The ENGINEER will develop Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SW3P) 

h. The ENGINEER will develop temporary drainage to be shown on TCP layouts 
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SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, & SIGNAL (Function Code 162) 

The ENGINEER will revise the design to accommodate the Seguin 59 development 
including revisions to median and median openings, addition of two driveways, roadside 
drainage, and associated details. 

The ENGINEER will prepare and submit a Final Deliverable. 

1. Signing and Pavement Marking plans shall be in accordance with TxDOT and City of 
Seguin Criteria. 

a. The ENGINEER will prepare signing and pavement markings layouts.  Prepare 
drawings, details, and specifications in accordance with TMUTCD, TxDOT Sign Crew 
Field Book, and the applicable TxDOT Statewide and/or San Antonio District 
Standards.  Layouts shall indicate existing signs that are to remain, to be removed, or 
to be relocated.  Proposed signs shall be illustrated and numbered.  Layouts shall 
include proposed delineators and object markers. 

b. The ENGINEER will prepare standard summary of small signs sheet.  Foundations and 
supports shall be selected in accordance with TxDOT standards. 

c. The ENGINEER will prepare Signal Layouts for the intersection of Rudeloff Road and 
SH 123 (at FM 20). Layouts include signal elevation information. 

MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY (Function Code 163) 

The ENGINEER will revise the design to accommodate the Seguin 59 development 
including revisions to median and median openings, addition of two driveways, roadside 
drainage, and associated details. 

The ENGINEER will prepare and submit a Final Deliverable. 

1. Traffic Control Plans  

a. The ENGINEER will prepare Traffic Control Plans for all phases of construction in 
accordance with TMUTCD and the applicable TxDOT Statewide and/or San Antonio 
District Standards.   

b. The ENGINEER will prepare a conceptual Sequence of Construction narrative. 

c. The ENGINEER will develop Advanced Signing Layouts. 

d. The ENGINEER will develop Typical Sections and required details for construction. 

2. Quantities, Specifications & Estimate  
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a. The ENGINEER will prepare the following miscellaneous drawings   

1) Title Sheet 

2) Index of Sheets 

3) Summary of Quantities 

4) Driveway Summary 

b. The ENGINEER will develop a detailed Construction Cost Estimate. 

c. The ENGINEER will develop the Project Construction Manual utilizing the LGPP 
prescribed documents. This includes: 

1) General Notes applicable to the project 

2) Governing Specifications and Special Provisions 

WATER MAIN DESIGN 
a. The ENGINEER will prepare an update to the waterline designs and quantities and 

perform coordination with other task leads. The task will include performing QC on 
the impacted sheets. 
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PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, Inc.
CITY OF SEGUIN
PROJECT NAME: Rudeloff Road Phase 2

FUNCTION CODE HOURS FEES HOURS FEES

ROUTE & DESIGN STUDIES (FC 110) 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES & PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FC 120) 0 -$                  0 $0.00
RIGHT OF WAY DATA (FC 130) 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
DESIGN SURVEY (FC 150) 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FC160) 151 $28,664.94 151 $28,664.94
DRAINAGE (FC161) 169 $31,399.05 169 $31,399.05
SIGNING, PVMT. MARKING, & SIGNAL (FC162) 30 $5,783.54 30 $5,783.54
MISCELLANEOUS (ROADWAY)  (FC 163) 47 $9,606.76 47 $9,606.76
MANAGING CONTRACTED PER SERVICES & SURVEY CONTRACTS (FC 164) 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
WATER MAIN DESIGN 19 $4,286.32 19 $4,286.32
BID AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (FC 351) 0 -$                  0 $0.00
Other Direct Expenses $0.00 0 $0.00
UNIT COST 0 $0.00
TOTAL 416 79,740.61$       416 $79,740.61

BASIC SERVICES - SUMMARY
BGE TOTAL
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                                                                                                EXHIBIT D-FEE SCHEDULE (BGE, INC.)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, INC.

RUDELOFF ROAD PHASE 2

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

ROUTE & DESIGN STUDIES (FC 110)
0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

SUBTOTAL (FC 110) $0.00

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS
 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET

RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES & PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FC 120)

0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  

TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

SUBTOTAL (FC120) $0.00

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

RIGHT OF WAY DATA (FC 130)
0

0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

SUBTOTAL (FC130) $0.00

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

DESIGN SURVEY (FC 150)
0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

SUBTOTAL (FC150) $0.00
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                                                                                                EXHIBIT D-FEE SCHEDULE (BGE, INC.)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, INC.

RUDELOFF ROAD PHASE 2

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET

RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FC160)

Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS 0

ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100'  V 1"=10') 1 1 2 4 2 2 12

DRIVEWAY DESIGN 1 2 4 2 2 11

SIDEWALK PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100' V 1"=10') 1 1 2 4 2 2 12

MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS 2 2 4

PAVEMENT REMOVAL PLANS & DEMOLITION PLANS 0

EARTHWORK CROSS SECTIONS 1 3 6 8 18

0

Huber Rd Change Order 0

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 1 2 4 2 2 12

ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100'  V 1"=10') 1 2 4 2 2 11

MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS 1 1 2 4 2 2 12

TCP, DETOURS AND SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION 1 3 6 8

0

Final Submittal 0 3

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 2 3

ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100'  V 1"=10') 2 1 2 2 2 9 10 1

CROSS STREET ROADWAY PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100' V 1"=10) 1 1 1 3 2 2

SIDEWALK PLAN AND PROFILE (SCALE: H 1"=100' V 1"=10') 2 1 2 2 1 8 17 0

MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS 1 1 2 2 1

PAVEMENT REMOVAL PLANS & DEMOLITION PLANS 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 1

EARTHWORK CROSS SECTIONS 1 1 2 4 8 50 0

0 2

        

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 15 0 0 6 24 47 38 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 92  

CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43

TOTAL LABOR COSTS $4,320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,315.26 $5,088.72 $6,481.77 $7,524.00 $3,935.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,664.94

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 9.93% 0.00% 0.00% 3.97% 15.89% 31.13% 25.17% 13.91% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SUBTOTAL (FC 160) $28,664.94

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

0

DRAINAGE (FC161) 0

Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0
DRAINAGE AREA MAPS 1 1 1 4 4 11

HYDRAULIC CALCS/DATA SHEETS 1 1 1 6 4 13
STORM SEWER COMPUTATIONS 0

STORM SEWER DITCH PLAN AND PROFILES 2 4 4 10
DITCH CALCULATIONS TABLE 1 1 4 2 8

DRAINAGE SUMMARIES 1 1 2
DW CULVERT LAYOUTS 1 1 4 6 12

DRAINAGE / RIPRAP DETAILS 2 2 2 6
0

TxDOT PBLR Process 0
PBLR CHECKLIST 3 6 8 17

DRAINAGE AREA MAPS 1 1 1 4 4 11
HYDRAULIC DATA SHEETS 1 1 1 6 4 13

CULVERT LAYOUTS AND SECTIONS 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 12
0

Final Submittal 0
DRAINAGE AREA MAPS 1 1 1 1 1 5 6 1

HYDRAULIC DATA SHEETS 1 1 2 1 1 1 7 4 2
STORM SEWER COMPUTATIONS 1 2 1 4

STORM SEWER DITCH PLAN AND PROFILES 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 10 17 1
DITCH CALCULATIONS TABLE 1 1 1 3 1 3

DRAINAGE SUMMARIES 1 1 1 3 1 3
CULVERT LAYOUTS AND SECTIONS 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 12 2 6

DRAINAGE / RIPRAP DETAILS 1 1 1 1 4 3 1
0 4

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SW3P): 0 5
Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0 6

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1 1 1 3 7 0
0 8

Final Submittal 0 9
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 1 1 1 3 5 1

 

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 11 3 0 18 23 54 14 38 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 83
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $3,168.00 $992.94 $0.00 $3,945.78 $4,876.69 $7,447.14 $2,772.00 $7,120.82 $1,075.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,399.05

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 6.51% 1.78% 0.00% 10.65% 13.61% 31.95% 8.28% 22.49% 4.73% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SUBTOTAL (FC 161) $31,399.05  
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                                                                                                EXHIBIT D-FEE SCHEDULE (BGE, INC.)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, INC.

RUDELOFF ROAD PHASE 2

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET

RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

SIGNING, PVMT. MARKING, & SIGNAL (FC162)
Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUTS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7
SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, ETC. QUANTITIES 1 1

0
Final Submittal 0 9

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUTS 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 8
SIGNING SUMMARIES (SMALL) 1 1 1 3 1 3

SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKING, ETC. QUANTITIES 2 1 3 3 1
SIGNAL LAYOUT (@SH 123) 1 1 2 2 2 8 15 1

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 4 0 0 3 5 8 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 11
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $1,152.00 $0.00 $0.00 $657.63 $1,060.15 $1,103.28 $792.00 $749.56 $268.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,783.54

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 16.67% 26.67% 13.33% 13.33% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SUBTOTAL (FC 162) $5,783.54  

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

MISCELLANEOUS (ROADWAY)  (FC 163) 0
0

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, DETOURS & SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION: 0
Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0

0
Final Submittal 0

OVERALL PHASING LAYOUT 1 1 1 1 1 5
TCP, DETOURS AND SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION 2 1 1 2 2 8

ADVANCE SIGNING LAYOUTS 1 1 1 3
TCP DETAILS, TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 1 1 3

0
0

QUANTITIES, SPECIFICATIONS & ESTIMATE: 0
Updates - Seguin 59 Development 0

TITLE SHEET/INDEX SHEET 0
ROADWAY QUANTITY SHEETS 1 1 2

COMPUTE & TABULATE TCP QUANTITIES 0
COMPUTE & TABULATE REMOVAL QUANTITIES 0

SUMMARY SHEETS FOR DRIVEWAY, MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES, ETC. 1 1 1 1 4
GENERAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVISIONS, PROJECT CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 0

0
Final Submittal 0

TITLE SHEET/INDEX SHEET 1 1 1 3 2 2
ROADWAY QUANTITY SHEETS 1 1 1 1 4 2 2

COMPUTE & TABULATE TCP QUANTITIES 1 1 2 4 1
COMPUTE & TABULATE REMOVAL QUANTITIES 1 1 2 1 2

SUMMARY SHEETS FOR DRIVEWAY, MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES, ETC. 1 1 1 1 4 1 4
GENERAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVISIONS, PROJECT CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 1 1 4 7 200 0

7 2 0 5 15 12 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 210
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $2,016.00 $661.96 $0.00 $1,096.05 $3,180.45 $1,654.92 $594.00 $0.00 $403.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,606.76

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 14.89% 4.26% 0.00% 10.64% 31.91% 25.53% 6.38% 0.00% 6.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SUBTOTAL (FC 163) $9,606.76
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From Huber Road to SH 123
Basis of Compensation

City of Seguin
Exhibit D

                                                                                                EXHIBIT D-FEE SCHEDULE (BGE, INC.)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, INC.

RUDELOFF ROAD PHASE 2

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS

 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

MANAGING CONTRACTED PER SERVICES & SURVEY CONTRACTS (FC 164)
0

0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
   

SUBTOTAL (FC 164) $0.00

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS
 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEER DESIGN CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW 0 LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET

RPLS TECH TECH 0 & COSTS

WATER MAIN DESIGN
WATER UPDATE (1 SHEET) 1 2 12 4 19

0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 1 2 0 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19  
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $288.00 $661.96 $0.00 $0.00 $2,544.36 $0.00 $792.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,286.32

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 5.26% 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 63.16% 0.00% 21.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
   

SUBTOTAL (WATER MAIN) $4,286.32

TASK DESCRIPTION QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL TOTAL NO OF LABOR HRS
 MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW LABOR HRS. DWGS PER SHEET

RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II & COSTS

BID AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (FC 351)

0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288 330.98 198 219.21 212.03 137.91 198 187.39 134.46 240.42 88.39 123.75 194.46 88.39 123.75 97 200 103.43  

TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

SUBTOTAL (FC351) $0.00

PROJECT TOTALS QC Sr. PROJECT SURVEY SENIOR PROJECT GRADUATE SR. Sr. CADD ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST ENV. SCIENTIST PUBLIC PUBLIC GIS SURVEY CLERICAL

MANAGER MANAGER MANAGER PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEERING CADD TECH SENIOR I/II III IV INVOLVEMENT INVOLVEMENT TECHNICIAN CREW
RPLS ENGINEER TECH TECH SPECIALIST I/II SPECIALIST I/II

TOTAL HOURS 38.00                 7.00                     -                 32.00               79.00               121.00             63.00                  63.00             13.00               -                          -                          -                          -                          -                        -                        -                   -                 -                 $416.00

CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR 288.00$             330.98$               198.00$         219.21$           212.03$           137.91$           198.00$              187.39$         134.46$           240.42$                  88.39$                    123.75$                  194.46$                  88.39$                  123.75$                97.00$             200.00$         103.43$         
TOTAL LABOR COSTS 10,944.00$        2,316.86$            -$               7,014.72$        16,750.37$      16,687.11$      12,474.00$         11,805.57$    1,747.98$        -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                        -$                      -$                      -$                 -$               -$               $79,740.61

% DISTRIBUTION OF STAFFING 13.7% 2.9% 0.0% 8.8% 21.0% 20.9% 15.6% 14.8% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100%

Sheet 5 of 6



Rudeloff Road Phase 2
From Huber Road to SH 123
Basis of Compensation

City of Seguin
Exhibit D

                                                                                                EXHIBIT D-FEE SCHEDULE (BGE, INC.)

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: BGE, INC.

RUDELOFF ROAD PHASE 2

DESCRIPTION
TOTAL MH BY 

FC
TOTAL COSTS

BY FC

 

ROUTE AND DESIGN STUDIES (FC110) 0 $0.00 0%

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES AND PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT (FC 120) 0 $0.00 0%
RIGHT OF WAY DATA (FC 130) 0 $0.00 0%

DESIGN SURVEY (FC 150) 0 $0.00 0%
ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (FC 160) 151 $28,664.94 36%

DRAINAGE (FC 161) 169 $31,399.05 39%
SIGNING, PVMT. MARK., & SIGNALS (FC162) 30 $5,783.54 7%

MISCELLANEOUS (ROADWAY) (FC 163) 47 $9,606.76 12%
MANAGING CONTRACTED PER SERVICES & SURVEY CONTRACTS (FC 164) 0 $0.00 0%

BID AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (FC 351) 0 $0.00 0%

SUBTOTAL LABOR EXPENSES 416 $79,740.61

OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES (COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR CONTRACT) # OF UNITS COST/UNIT

Air Travel 0 800.00$               $0.00
Mileage (# of miles) (current state rate) 0 $0.550 $0.00

Per diem 0 $36.00 $0.00
Hotel 0 $125.00 $0.00

Photocopies B/W (8.5 X 11) 0 $0.12 $0.00

Photocopies B/W (11 X 17) 0 $0.30 $0.00
White Mylar (11 X 17) 0 $3.00 $0.00

CD Archive 0 $5.00 $0.00
Photocopies Color (8.5 X 11) 0 $1.50 $0.00

Photocopies Color (11 X 17) 0 $2.00 $0.00
Certified Mail 0 $10.00 $0.00

Traffic Counts - 72 hour bidirectional class counts 0 $900.00 $0.00
ROW Parcel 0 $4,500.00 $0.00

Easement Parcel 0 $4,000.00 $0.00
ROW Parcel - Revision 0 $3,500.00 $0.00

Easement Parcel - Revision 0 $2,500.00 $0.00
TDLR PROJECT REGISTRATION 0 $175.00 $0.00

TDLR PLAN REVIEW FEE 0 $575.00 $0.00
TDLR INSPECTION FEE 0 $575.00 $0.00

TDLR PRELIMINARY REVIEW FEE 0 $145.00 $0.00
TDLR SPECIAL INSPECTION FEE ($/hr 1 Hr min) 0 $215.00 $0.00

SUBTOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $0.00

SUMMARY

TOTAL COSTS FOR PRIME ONLY $79,740.61

NON-SALARY (OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES) FOR PRIME ONLY $0.00

GRAND TOTAL $79,740.61
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